
\\172.16.2.10\commercial_foreign\2024-25\Tender Schedule\Limited Tender\Limited Tender.doc 

KHULNA SHIPYARD LIMITED 
BANGLADESH NAVY, KHULNA 

 

PHONE : 02-477720003 
Web: www.khulnashipyard.gov.bd,  oiccomf.ksy@gmail.com   

 
 

17 AUGUST 2025BABE (F)–2838/ACNBFH/2025-2026/02
 

Dear Sir 
 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION OF RUBBER CHEMICAL ITEMS 
 

Khulna Shipyard Limited (KSY) will procure “Rubber Chemical Items” as per1.
 

 

 

 

 

 
Thanking You 
      
 
      
Sk. Shah Moshiur Rahman  
OIC, Commercial Foreign 
For Managing Director 

attached specification (01 Page) with following terms & conditions:

2.  Please  send  your  offer  CFR  at  Chattogram  Sea  Port  basis  within  31/08/2025  (1130
  Hours)  by e-mail or closed envelop.

a)    Payment:  Payment  will  be  made  through  Letter  of  Credit.  80%  of  the  total
contract value will be paid against shipping documents and rest 20% will be paid after
receiving the material at KSY and satisfactory acceptance.
b)  Shipment: 45 days from the opening date of LC.
c)  FOB value & Ocean freight should be shown separately.
d)  Delivery: 60 days from the Purchase Order.

3.  Three percent (3%) Bid Bond/ Earnest Money (in the form of a pay order, returnable
  after the submission of the Performance Guarantee, PG) equivalent to the total quoted
  value  must  be  submitted  with  the  offer.  This  amount  is  subject  to  forfeiture  if  the
  bidder withdraws or modifies their Tender for any reason, violates the terms after the
  Tender opening and before the expiration of its validity, or fails to provide the  required
  performance bond within the stipulated time after receiving the letter of intent.

4.  Five  percent  (5%)  of  the  total  value  will  be  submitted  as  a  Performance  Guarantee
  (PG)  in  the  form  of  a  pay  order  before  the  Purchase  Order.  This  guarantee  will  be
  released after a satisfactory inspection of quantity, quality and weight by KSY in the
  presence of the supplier’s representative at the shipyard premises. The buyer reserves
  the  right  to  forfeit  the  performance  guarantee  if  the  supplier  fails  to  fulfill  the  terms
  and  conditions  of  this  contract,  whether  partially  or  wholly,  and  may  take  any  other
  appropriate action against the supplier.

5.  Offer Validity: 60 Days from Tender Opening Date.



\\172.16.2.10\commercial_foreign\2024-25\Tender Schedule\Limited Tender\Limited Tender.doc 

Technical Specification of Rubber Chemical Items 
 

Ser Description of Goods Quantity (kg) Remarks 
01. Name: Antioxidant A 

Country Origin: China/Korea/others  
Manufacturer: China/Korea/ others  
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Brand: Industrial Grade 

25.00 

 

02. Name: Carbon black N550 
Country Origin: China/Korea/others 
Manufacturer: China/Korea/others 
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Grade: N550 

200.00 

 

03. Name: Nitrile butadiene rubber (NBR) N241H 
Country Origin: Japan/China/Korea/equivalent renowned company 
Manufacturer: Japan/China  
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Brand: JSR Corporation 
Grade: N241H 

200.00 

 

04. Name: Fluoroprin rubber (FPM) 
Country Origin: China/ Japan/Korea 
Manufacturer: China/Viton/equivalent renowned company  
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Brand: Shanghai Dao Fluorine Industrial Co. Ltd, China 
Color : Black 
Tensile: ≥ 12 
Hardness: 75-80 Shore A Hardness 
Temperature: >180 Degree Celsius 
Remarks: Compounded Rubber 

50.00 

 

05. Name: Hydrogenated NBR (HNBR) Therban 3446 
Country Origin: Germany/Korea 
Manufacturer: Germany/Saudiarabia/Others  
Manufacturing Year: 2025  
Brand: Arlanxeo 
Model: Therban ® 3446 

100.00 

 

06. Name: Nitril butadience rubber (NBR) 240S/220S 
Country Origin: Japan/Korea/China 
Manufacturer: Japan/ Korea/China/equivalent renowned company 
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Brand: JSR Corporation 
Grade: 220S 

500.00 

 

07. Name: Rubber coated Nylon Fabrics 
Country Origin: China/others 
Country Manufacture: China/others 
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Size Thickness: 0.9 mm 
Used: Rubber Diaphragm 
Colour: Black 
Fabrice: Nylon 6.6 
Temperature: 20-200 C 
Coating Rubber: Nitrile (Uncured) 
Rubber Hardness: 60-70 (SA) 

15.0 m2 

 

08. Name: Rubber coated Nylon Fabrics 0.4 mm 
Country Origin: China/others 
Country Manufacture: China/others 
Manufacturing Year: 2025 
Size Thickness : 0.4 mm 
Colour: Black 
Temperature: 20-200 C 
Coating Rubber: Nitrile (Uncured) 
Fabric: Nylon 
Rubber Hardness: 60-70 (SA) 
Used: Rubber Diaphragm 

10.0 m2 

 


